
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 15.9 5.00 401.1 15,595 15,595 9,568 163.0 24.1

2 曇り 15.0 1.90 264.4 10,280 25,875 19,137 135.2 15.9

3 晴れ 18.3 5.20 343.4 13,351 39,226 28,705 136.7 20.6

4 晴れ 19.5 8.10 567.5 22,064 61,290 38,273 160.1 34.0

5 晴れ 18.4 3.30 327.5 12,733 74,024 47,842 154.7 19.6

6 曇り 15.3 0.20 137.3 5,338 79,362 57,410 138.2 8.2

7 晴れ 17.0 5.50 387.9 15,082 94,443 66,979 141.0 23.3

8 曇り 19.8 6.80 496.1 19,288 113,732 76,547 148.6 29.8

9 曇り 23.8 0.20 159.8 6,213 119,945 86,115 139.3 9.6

10 晴れ 17.1 1.00 104.8 4,075 124,019 95,684 129.6 6.3

11 晴れ 15.9 1.00 187.2 7,278 131,298 105,252 124.7 11.2

12 曇り 16.1 0.40 158.3 6,155 137,452 114,820 119.7 9.5

13 曇り 14.6 4.70 354.3 13,775 151,228 124,389 121.6 21.3

14 曇り 14.4 4.40 377.5 14,677 165,905 133,957 123.8 22.6

15 曇り 13.2 0.40 121.8 4,736 170,640 143,526 118.9 7.3

16 曇り 16.2 4.00 415.6 16,159 186,799 153,094 122.0 24.9

17 曇り 12.1 0.00 57.0 2,216 189,015 162,662 116.2 3.4

18 曇り 12.7 7.60 483.3 18,791 207,806 172,231 120.7 29.0

19 曇り 14.4 0.20 85.4 3,320 211,126 181,799 116.1 5.1

20 雨 11.1 1.80 183.3 7,127 218,253 191,367 114.0 11.0

21 雨 11.0 0.40 42.0 1,633 219,886 200,936 109.4 2.5

22 雨 13.6 1.60 122.1 4,747 224,633 210,504 106.7 7.3

23 雪 6.9 0.10 80.2 3,118 227,751 220,072 103.5 4.8

24 曇り 6.5 0.00 85.5 3,324 231,076 229,641 100.6 5.1

25 曇り 14.9 6.80 472.6 18,375 249,450 239,209 104.3 28.4

26 曇り 13.4 6.50 402.6 15,653 265,103 248,778 106.6 24.2

27 曇り 18.7 8.60 514.8 20,015 285,119 258,346 110.4 30.9

28 曇り 17.0 0.60 94.8 3,686 288,805 267,914 107.8 5.7

29 曇り 10.3 2.80 249.9 9,716 298,521 277,483 107.6 15.0

30 曇り 7.2 0.00 35.3 1,372 299,893 287,051 104.5 2.1

℃ h 7713.3 299,893

14.7 2.97 257.1 9,996

2.14 246.1 9,568

月合計

¥462.8
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年11月
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